© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com                                   C1020-4 • 6/22/2010 1
One WORLD       One Brand       One Strategy       One Focus       One Team       One KEMET
Benefits
• Higher capacitance in the same footprint
• Potential board space savings.
• Advanced protection against thermal and mechanical stress
• Provides up to 10mm of board flex capability
• Reduces audible, microphonic noise

2 Additional termination options may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
3 Additional reeling or packaging options may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
Ordering Information
C 2220 C 106 M 5 R 2 C TU
Ceramic Case Size
(L" x W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance1 Voltage Dielectric Failure Rate/Design End
Metallization2
Packaging/Grade
(C-Spec)3
1210
1812
2220
C = Standard 2 Sig. Digits
+ Number of
Zeros
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
8 = 10V
4 = 16V
3 = 25V
5 = 50V
1 = 100V
A = 250V
R = X7R 1 = KPS Single Chip Stack
2 = KPS Double Chip Stack
C = 100%
Matte Sn
TU = 7" Reel
Unmarked
7289 = 13" Reel
Unmarked
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com                                   C1020-4 • 6/22/2010 22
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors –KPS Series – Commercial Grade (X7R Dielectric)
Dimensions – Millimeters (Inches)
Outline Drawing
Qualification/Certification
Commercial grade products meet or exceed the performance and reliability standards outlined in Table 4 - Performance and Reliability
of this specification.
Environmental Compliance
RoHS PRC ( Peoples Republic of China) compliant
Electrical Parameters/Characteristics
To obtain IR limit, divide MΩ-µF value by the capacitance and compare to GΩ limit. Select the lower of the two limits.
Capacitance and Dissipation Factor (DF) measured under the following conditions:
 1kHz ± 50Hz and 1.0 ± 0.2 Vrms if capacitance ≤10µF
 120Hz ± 10Hz and 0.5 ± 0.1 Vrms if capacitance >10µF
Chip
Stack
EIA
Size
Code
Metric
Size
Code
L Length W Width T Thickness LW Lead Width Mounting
Technique
Single